# **County Council of Howard County, Maryland**

2019 Legislative Session

Legislative day # 13

1

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 141-2019**

## **Introduced by: Chairperson**

**A RESOLUTION** appointing Gene Thomas Ryan to the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to fill a term ending on December 31, 2024.

Introduced and read first time on November 4, 2019.

By order

Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

Read for a second time and a public hearing held on November 18, 2019.

By order

Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted\_\_\_, Adopted with amendments Failed\_\_\_\_. Withdrawn \_\_\_\_ by the County Council on DPCPMDRV Z 2019.

Certified by

Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strikeout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 501(a) of the Howard County Charter provides that members of
2	the Board of Appeals shall be appointed by the Howard County Council to serve from the first
3	day of their appointment or until their successors are appointed, and
4	
5	WHEREAS, due to a term expiration, there will be a vacancy on the Board of
6	Appeals for a term that expires December 31, 2024; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, the County Council has the utmost confidence in the abilities and the
9	character of:
10	Gene Thomas Ryan
11	Highland, MD
12	
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard
15	County, Maryland, this 2nd day of Decerving, 2019, that Gene Thomas Ryan be,
16	and is hereby, appointed a member of the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to
17	serve from, the of, 2019 from January 1, 2020, until
18	December 31, 2025 2024, or until a successor is appointed.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

.

1 2	Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 141 - 2019		
2 3 4 5	BY: The Chairperson	Legislative Day No. 14	
6		Date: December 2, 2019	
7 8 9			
10	A	mendment No. 1	
11 12	(This amendment clarifies the appointment term.)		
13			
14			
15	On page 1, in line 17, strike "from" through "2019," and substitute "from January 1, 2020,".		
16			
17	On page 1, in line 17, strike "2025" and substitute "2024".		
18			
19			

+ j

1 | }

.

ABOPTED December 2,2019 FAILED Jane Diane Dies

County Council of Howard County, Maryland Legislative day # 13 2019 Legislative Session RESOLUTION NO. 14 2019 troduced by: Chairperson A RESOLUTION appointing Gene Thomas Ryan to the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to fill a term ending on December 31, 2025. Introduced and read first time on November 2019. By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administration County Council Read for a second time and a public hearing held on MOVEMBR 18 2019. By order lane Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Con This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted\_\_\_, Adopted with anendments Failed\_\_\_\_ Withdrawn \_\_\_\_ by the County on December Z. 2019. Certified by Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strikeout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 501(a) of the Howard County Charter provides that members of
2	the Board of Appeals shall be appointed by the Howard County Council to serve from the first
3	day of their appointment or until their successors are appointed, and
4	
5	WHEREAS, due to a term expiration, there will be a vacancy on the Board of
6	Appeals for a term that expires December 31, 2025; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, the County Council has the upmost confidence in the abilities and the
9	character of:
10	Gene Thomas Ryan
11	Highland, MD
12	
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, WE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard
15	County, Maryland, this 2 day of December, 2019, that Gene Thomas Ryan be,
16	and is hereby, appointed a member of the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to
17	serve from, the of, 2019, until December 31, 2025, or until a
18	successor is appointed.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	<u>,</u>
27	

1 2 3	Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 141 - 2019			
3 4 5	BY: The Chairperson	Legislative Day No. 14		
5 6 7 8 9		Date: December 2, 2019		
9 10 11 12 13	10 Amendment No. 1   11 11   12 (This amendment clarifies the appointment term.)			
13				
15 16	On page 1, in line 17, strike "from" through "2019," ar	nd substitute " <u>from January 1, 2020,</u> ".		
17 18	On page 1, in line 17, strike "2025" and substitute " <u>202</u>	<u>24</u> ".		
19				

.

•

EXPERIENCE:	
03/14 – Present	WRC-TV NBC News Washington, DC SME Consultant
01/14 – Present	Washington D.C. Fire and EMS Department Homeland Security Special Operations Division Sergeant
10/10 – 01/14	District of Columbia Fire and EMS Department EMS Oversight Officer
07/09 – 01/14	U.S. State Department- Diplomatic Security Service Protective Medicine Division
CIVIC INVOLVEMENT:	
07/17 – 09/18	Howard County Public School System Superintendent's Advisory Council Member
10/16 – Present	Howard County Alcohol Beverage Hearing Board Chairperson
05/16 – Present	Howard County Special Education Citizen Advisory Council Member
07/09 – 10/10	East Brunswick Township Zoning Board of Adjustment Appointed Land Use and Development Official
05/06 – 05/08	Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Special Education County Commissioner (Appointed by NJ Governor)

# Gene T. Ryan

( )

04/05 – 04/08 East Brunswick Public School District Elected Board of Education Member Committee Chair: Finance, Building & Grounds, and Negotiations

### **EDUCATION:**

Rutgers University- New Brunswick, NJ BA, Public Administration May 1996

University of Medicine and Dentistry of NJ- Newark, NJ MPH, Urban Health Administration Advanced Life Support Practitioner Program June 1999

New York Medical College- Westchester Medical Center Advanced Trauma Management Fellowship/Flight Medicine Subspecialty August 2002

Naval Postgraduate School- Center for Homeland Defense and Security PhD candidate, Disaster Epidemiology